FORM PTO-1618A Exoires 06/30/99	
	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
F 10	1761098 IEET AN 21
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name
Reel # 002156 Frame # 0101	Other
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name AKTIEBOLAGET GRUNDSTE	NEN 77912 Month Day Year 4/7/00
Formerly	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Sweden
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name MYSPACE I STOCKHOLM	1 AKTIEBOLAG
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2) Sveavagen 33	
Address (line 3) 111 34 Stockholm	Sweden
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  cation Sweden

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part			
Name	Lanning G. Bryer	,,		
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry			
•	Ladas and Fally			
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708-1870				
Name	Lanning G. Bryer			
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry			
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75/329019 Registration Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 12-0425  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No				
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Lanning G. Bryer				
	of Person Signing Gignature	Date Signed		
	1/			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0559 STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH
IAN JAY KAUFMAN
FREDERICK REICHWALD
JOSEPH H. HANDELMAN
ALLAN S. PILSON
PETER D. GALLOWAY
ROBERT ALPERT
JOHN RICHARDS
DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER
WILLIAM R. EVANS
JANET I. CORD
CLIFFORD J. MASS
JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
BHARATI BAKSHANI
DENNIS S. PRAHL
CYNTHIA R. MILLER
GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

TERESA L. SEGALMAN
M. DECONTE BRUMSKINE
RALPH H. CATHCART
MICHAEL D. STEWART
HUGH R. WOTHERSPOON +
REGINA ANN LOUGHRAN
SCOTT J. LEBSON
MARIA H. BARRÉRA
STEVEN M. PEREZ\*
ELIZABETH B. FLAVIN
NADIA K. DROUMBANIS •
D. REEVES CARTER
LAURA H. NASH •
KELLY A. MERKEL •
ANDREA B. SCHWARTZ

## OF COUNSEL

S. DELVALLE GOLDSMITH JULIAN H. COHEN ROBIN DAY GLENN& J. E. PHILLIPS& ROBERT P. DEVLIN

LAW OFFICES

## LADAS & PARRY

26 WEST 61 STREET NEW YORK, NY 10023-7604

TELEPHONE: (212) 708-1800 FACSIMILE: (212) 246-8959 (212) 246-8925

E-MAIL: NYMAIL@LADASPARRY.COM INTERNET: http://www.ladas.com

WRITER'S TELEPHONE: (212) 708-1870 E-MAIL: lbryer@ladasparry.com 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60604

RICHARD J. STREIT FREDERICK W. MEYERS DERMOT J. HORGAN JOHN E. MCKIE (MEMBERS IL BAR)

5670 WILSHIRE BLVD. LOS ANGELES, CA 90036

RICHARD P. BERG HENRY KLEIN MAVIS S. GALLENSON FRANCIE R. GOROWITZ M. IRIS HESS (MEMBERS CA BAR)

52-54 HIGH HOLBORN LONDON WC1V 6RR, ENGLAND

DACHAUERSTRASSE 37 80335 MUNICH, GERMANY

IAIN C. BAILLIE European Resident Partner (MEMBER NY BAR)

United States Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

June 19, 2001

<u>Attention</u>: Diane Russele, Paralegal Assignment Division

Office of Public Records

Dear Ms. Russele:

Re: Change of Name: AKTIEBOLAGET GRUNDSTENEN
77912 to MYSPACE I STOCKHOLM AKTIEBOLAG and
a subsequent change of name to MYSPACE

a subsequent change of name to MYSPACE

AKTIEBOLAG - Trademark Application No.

75/329019 for MYSPACE in the United States

of America (Our Ref: NTMA 000086)

- 1. Reference is made to the Notice of Recordation issued December 6, 2000, our letter of September 22, 2000 and the documentation enclosed therewith in connection with the above-referenced matter.
- 2. In our letter of September 22, 2000, we inadvertently instructed recordal of the change of name from MYSPACE I STOCKHOLM AKTIEBOLAG to MYSPACE AKTIEBOLAG without instructing the prior change of name from AKTIEBOLAGET GRUNDSTENEN 77912 to MYSPACE I STOCKHOLM AKTIEBOLAG. We have since received an Office Action from the Examiner advising that the chain of title was not properly recorded. We herewith enclose copies of our letter

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0560

June 19, 2001

of September 22, 2001 together with Cover Sheet Form PTO-1618A and the documentation enclosed therewith, a copy of the Notice of Recordation dated December 6, 2000 and a copy of the Office Action dated April 26, 2001.

- 3. Accordingly, we request that you <u>first</u> record the change of name from **AKTIEBOLAGET GRUNDSTENEN 77912** to **MYSPACE I STOCKHOLM AKTIEBOLAG** against Trademark Application No. 75/329019 for MYSPACE which occurred on August 13, 1998. Next we request that you record the subsequent change of name from **MYSPACE I STOCKHOLM AKTIEBOLAG** to **MYSPACE AKTIEBOLAG** against Trademark Application No. 75/329019 for MYSPACE which occurred on March 10, 1999. We herewith enclose separate Cover Sheets (Forms PTO-1618A) for <u>each</u> change of name in addition to the following documentation:
  - a) Certificate of Registration evidencing the change of name from AKTIEBOLAGET GRUNDSTENEN
    77912 to MYSPACE I STOCKHOLM AKTIEBOLAG and a subsequent change of name to MYSPACE AKTIEBOLAG issued by the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office in Sweden

Very truly yours,

Lanning G. Bryer

- 4. Please find enclosed <u>two</u> checks in the amount of \$40.00 each to cover the cost of the change of name from **AKTIEBOLAGET GRUNDSTENEN 77912** to **MYSPACE I STOCKHOLM AKTIEBOLAG** and the change of name from **MYSPACE I STOCKHOLM AKTIEBOLAG** to **MYSPACE AKTIEBOLAG**. If any additional charges are incurred, please charge Deposit Account No. 12-0425. Please send us your receipt in acknowledgment of this payment.
- 5. Please be certain to index the recordal of <u>both</u> of the above-referenced changes of name against Trademark Application No. 75/329019 for MYSPACE in the United States of America.

LGB: cmb

RECORDED: 06/21/2001

cc: Steven M. Perez, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0561